Race Date
October 16, 19

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart
Final Team Results

Boys
6th Grade
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Taft
Team Score (places):29

1 7498 Colin Lukowski 6 1

2 7493 Caleb Kotynski 6 2

3 7456 Oscar Biasi 6 4

4 7491 Evan Kearns 6 9

5 7453 Nolan Babcock 6 13

6 7497 Marcos Lozano 6 (16)

7 7480 Jacob Germek 6 (29)
8 7488 Sam Head 6 More Than 7
9 7466 Brian DeVries 6 More Than 7
10 7509 Nicholas Saberniak 6 More Than 7
11 7465 Seth Davis 6 More Than 7
12 7455 Jake Baumann 6 More Than 7
13 7501 Panagiotis Mattingly 6 More Than 7
14 7457 Christian Bovelle 6 More Than 7
15 7495 Connor Layman 6 More Than 7
16 7507 Eric Ross 6 More Than 7
17 7518 Trent Tillich 6 More Than 7
18 7481 Trevor Gibbs 6 More Than 7
19 7512 Gabe Sletto 6 More Than 7
20 7468 Charlie Dreixler 6 More Than 7
21 7461 Tiaan Coetzee 6 More Than 7
22 7487 Ryan Head 6 More Than 7
23 7474 Landon Fell 6 More Than 7
24 7515 Eli Stoelb 6 More Than 7
25 7499 Jack Lulinski 6 More Than 7
26 7469 John Duford 6 More Than 7
27 7508 Felix Rotheker 6 More Than 7
28 7490 Andrew” Howard 6 More Than 7
29 7460 Nolan Cicero 6 More Than 7
30 7462 Brendon Conley 6 More Than 7

Team - Col Wheeler
Team Score (places):82

7375
7369
7366
7357
7376
7342
7359

Ethan Shepard
Jake Metzger
Ryder Marsh
Kamden Honickel
Carter Trippeer
Oscar Baca
Aiden Ingerly
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

17
24
28

(29)

(35)

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:22.4

1 10:49.8 10:49.8 0:00.0
3 11:10.1 22:00.0 0:20.3
7 11:16.2 33:16.2 0:26.3
16 11:38.7 44:54.9 0:48.9
29 11:57.1 56:52.1 1:07.3
(45) 12:11.6  1:09:03.7 1:21.7
(64) 12:21.9  1:21:25.7 1:32.1
12:25.9 1:33:51.6 1:36.1

12:33.6  1:46:25.3 1:43.8

12:41.4  1:59:06.7 1:51.6

12:56.1 2:12:02.8 2:06.2

13:01.9 2:25.04.7 2:12.1

13:16.7  2:38:21.5 2:26.9

13:29.5 2:51:51.1 2:39.7

13:34.4 3:05:25.5 2:44.5

13:37.2  3:19:02.8 2:47.4

13:57.4  3:33:00.2 3:07.5

13:59.6  3:46:59.8 3:09.8

14:04.6  4:01.04.5 3:14.8

14:21.1  4:15:25.6 3:31.2

14:34.1  4:29:59.8 3:44.3

14:45.1  4:44:44.9 3:55.2

15:34.8 5:00:19.7 4:45.0

16:00.4  5:16:20.2 5:10.6

16:38.2  5:32:58.5 5:48.4

17:15.1 5:50:13.7 6:25.3

17:17.8 6:07:31.5 6:28.0

17:476  6:25:19.1 6:57.8

17:53.8 6:43:12.9 7:03.9

17:54.4  7:01.07.3 7:04.5

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 12:06.7

5 11:18.3 11:18.3 0:00.0
13 11:34.4 22:52.8 0:16.0
30 12:14.4 35:07.2 0:56.0
54 12:32.9 47:40.2 1:14.5
82 12:53.5  1:00:33.7 1:35.1
(111) 12:56.9  1:13:30.6 1:38.5
(146) 13:09.6  1:26:40.3 1:51.2
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Race Date
October 16, 19

Bib No

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart

Name

Team - Col Wheeler
Team Score (places):82

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

7372
7348
7346
7350
7349
7363
7367
7355

Eric Rios

Ceasar Casanova
Connor Bowers
Owen Evener
Dustin Depew
Vincent Lobianco
Samuel McGrath
Jon Guerra

Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places):101
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7289
7291
7295
7270
7281

637
7275
7274
7265

Michael Reeves
Ethan Ruckle
Douglas Thomas
Kyle Foreman
Jonny Klumpe
Jacob Krammer
Lucas Hartsell
Blake Gundrum
Aidan Andrews

Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places):113

7583
7569
7570
7579
7577
7566
7571
7564
7565
7556
7563

Cooper Wilkins
Hunter LaFoy
Psymon Marshall
Michael Rivera
Tyler Pirowski
Alex Hazelton
Brystin Mazur
Bradley Gresser
Kaleb Hacker
Frankie Cabanas
Noah Govert

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):117

7430

Durgon Click

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:06.7

13:12.8
14:40.8
14:45.6
15:58.1
16:33.1
17:37.7
18:04.8
18:25.5

1:39:53.2
1:54:34.0
2:09:19.7
2:25:17.9
2:41:51.0
2:59:28.7
3:17:33.6
3:35:59.1

1:54.5
3:22.4
3:27.2
4:39.7
5:14.7
6:19.3
6:46.5
7:07.1

Average Time: 12:28.3

11:49.5
11:54.5
12:02.8
12:26.1
14:08.6
14:24.1
14:52.8
17:32.8
18:15.9

11:49.5
23:44.0
35:46.9
48:13.1
1:02:21.7
1:16:45.9
1:31:38.7
1:49:11.6
2:07:27.5

0:00.0
0:05.0
0:13.3
0:36.6
2:19.1
2:34.6
3:03.3
5:43.3
6:26.4

Average Time: 12:26.7

11:22.4
11:51.6
12:35.9
13:06.8
13:16.7
13:35.6
14:17.4
14:57.8
15:26.9
16:49.6
20:56.8

11:22.4
23:14.1
35:50.0
48:56.8
1.02:13.6
1:15:49.3
1:30:06.7
1:45:04.5
2:00:31.4
2:17:21.0
2:38:17.9

0:00.0
0:29.2
1:13.4
1:44.3
1:54.3
2:13.2
2:54.9
3:35.3
4:04.4
5:27.1
9:34.3

Average Time: 12:33.1

Boys
6th Grade
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 2
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
Finish Position- 3
6 10 10
6 12 22
6 14 36
6 21 57
6 44 101
6 47 (148)
6 (49) (297)
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
Finish Position - 4
6 6 6
6 11 17
6 25 42
6 34 76
6 37 113
6 (38) (151)
6 (46) (297)
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
Finish Position- 5
6 7 7

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 2

11:32.8

11:32.8

0:00.0
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Race Date
October 16, 19

Bib No

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart

Name

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):117

7452
7449
7441
7431
7450
7451
7447
7426
7428
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Team - Thomas Jefferson

Micah Wells
Mason Thorpe
Maneul Magana
Lu Cohen
Xavian Tijerina
Ezrah Walsh
Jayvon Randall
Luis Alvarez

AJ Burmeister

Team Score (places):118

7524
7526
7537
7547
7542
7552
7534
7529
7533
7540
7535
7527
7541
7546
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Alex Alcorn
Kaenen Bartley
Vincent LaFollette
Noah Sena
Daniel Nathan
Dayvon Williams
Mason Pierce
Lucas Evans
Albert Iceman
Thomas Lynch
Tim Klimak
Cohen Cherepko
Logan Mandon
Zach Salmi

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places):137

7400
7389
7401
7391
7396
7410
7380
7395
7386
7414
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Vaugh Kludt
Jackson Coppinger
Carter Kobe
Jamari Duff

Jacob Gonzalez
Dennis Moran
Francis Amonoo
lan Glancy

Ethan Cavinder
Logan Schrei

Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

o6th Grade

Overall
Place
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

23

26

30

31
(33)
(41)
More Than
More Than
More Than

3

18

22

32

43
(45)
(48)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

15

20

27

36

39
(40)
(42)
More Than
More Than
More Than

3

7
7
7

NN NN N NN

7
7
7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:33.1

30
56
86

117

(150)

(191)

12:29.9
12:44.5
12:58.7
12:59.9
13:03.9
13:43.1
15:37.4
16:46.6
17:03.8

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 12:35.4

21
43
75

118

(163)

(211)

11:11.1
12:19.5
12:27.9
13:02.3
13:56.1
14:16.4
14:37.2
14:45.7
14:49.6
14:51.5
15:39.6
15:54.1
17:25.9
24:14.2

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 12:49.3

15
35
62
98

137

(177)

(219)

12:04.5
12:23.8
12:48.7
13:10.4
13:39.3
13:41.5
13:54.3
13:54.9
13:55.7
14:00.4

24:02.7 0:57.0
36:47.2 1:11.6
49:45.9 1.25.8
1:02:45.9 1:27.0
1:15:49.8 1:31.0
1:29:32.9 2:10.2
1:45:10.4 4:04.5
2:01:57.0 5:13.8
2:19:00.8 5:30.9

11:11.1 0:00.0

23:30.6 1:08.4

35:58.5 1:16.8

49:00.9 1:51.2
1:02:57.0 2:45.0
1:17:13.5 3:05.3
1:31:50.7 3:26.1
1:46:36.4 3:34.6
2:01:26.1 3:38.5
2:16:17.6 3:40.4
2:31:57.3 4:28.5
2:47:51.5 4:43.0
3:05:17.4 6:14.8
3:29:31.7 13:03.1

12:04.5 0:00.0
24:28.3 0:19.2
37:17.0 0:44.2
50:27.5 1:05.9
1:04.06.8 1:34.7
1:17:48.3 1:37.0
1:.31:42.7 1:49.8
1:45:37.6 1:50.4
1:59:33.4 1:51.2
2:13:33.8 1:55.9
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Race Date
October 16, 19

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart
Final Team Results

Boys
6th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fegely Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):137 Average Time: 12:49.3
11 7412 Michael Olivarri 6 More Than 7 14:06.9  2:27:40.7 2:02.4
12 7411 Seth Nellett 6 More Than 7 14:125  2:41:53.3 2:08.0
13 7392 Tyler Fengya 6 More Than 7 14:18.4  2:56:11.8 2:13.9
14 7394 Austin Geeve 6 More Than 7 14:41.4  3:10:53.2 2:36.9
15 7399 Gibson Kelley 6 More Than 7 14:52.9  3:25:46.1 2:48.4
16 7422 Desmond Wynter 6 More Than 7 15:43.1  3:41:29.3 3:38.6
17 7413 Xavier Podgorski 6 More Than 7 16:58.9  3:58:28.2 4:54.4
18 7393 Kayden Finley 6 More Than 7 18:05.9 4:16:34.2 6:01.4
19 7415 Zander Scott 6 More Than 7 18:10.6  4:34:44.9 6:06.1
20 7397 Caleb Grasham 6 More Than 7 20:48.6  4:55:33.5 8:44.1
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